
From: Douglas Logan
To: Karen Fann
Subject: RE: FW: Summary of the AZ Senate hearing and Auditor reports
Date: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 8:48:00 AM

 

 

 
 
 

From: Karen Fann <karenefann@outlook.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 6:21 PM
To: Douglas Logan <dlogan@cyberninjas.com>
Subject: FW: FW: Summary of the AZ Senate hearing and Auditor reports
 

 
 

From: Randy Pullen <rpullen13@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 2:29 PM
To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>; Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>; Kory Langhofer
<kory@statecraftlaw.com>
Subject: Fwd: FW: Summary of the AZ Senate hearing and Auditor reports
 

With best regards,
 
Randy Pullen
 

 
 

From: Bill Bachenberg <Bill@lvsclays.com> 
Sent: Monday, September 27, 2021 4:47 PM
Subject: Summary of the AZ Senate hearing and Auditor reports
 
What the Main Street Press is not reporting and what the social media giants are blocking about the
findings of the AZ 2020 Election Audit.
 



Sorry it took so long, I’m overwhelmed on so many fronts.  Attached is a high-level Summary of the
AZ Senate hearing and Auditor reports presented Friday in one easy to read Summary.
 
Please distribute to all your friends, they need to hear the truth.  PA will be one of the next domino’s
to fall.
 

The Summary was taken “directly” from the September 24th Arizona Senate Hearing
presentation as found on the Arizona Senate’s Website:

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2021091005

and the final reports from Dr. Shiva Ayyudurai, CyFIR (Mr. Ben Cotton) and Cyber Ninjas which
can also be found on the Arizona Senate’s Website: 
https://www.azsenaterepublicans.com/audit




